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From April 2024 , eligible working parents in England with children aged 2 will have access to 15 hours of FREE childcare. We have Nursery places available for 2, 3 and 4 year olds      	WE ARE A SILVER UNICEF RIGHTS AWARE SCHOOL
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    Executive Head Teacher's Welcome



     

Welcome to Allens Croft Nursery School. Thank you for considering us as the provider of your child's care and early education. We offer early years provision for children aged between 2 and 5 years of age, ahead of their admission to local primary schools.
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        Nursery Places Available - Enquire Now



        

    


	

	We aim to answer all contacts within 5 working days (during the term time), if you have not heard anything from us within 7 working days of making your enquiry then please give us a call as your email may have been blocked.






	
		
			
				
					
						Events
					

				

			

			
				
					
						News
					

				

			

			
				
					
						Services
					

				

			

			
				
					
						Term Dates
					

				

			

		

	





	
		
			Parent Testimonials


		

	



	
		
			
				
					
				
				

				
					
					
				

				
					
				
				

				
					
					
				

				
					
					
				

				
					
					
				

				
			

			
		

		
	

    
        

        Enquire Now



        

    


	

	We aim to answer all contacts within 5 working days (during the term time), if you have not heard anything from us within 7 working days of making your enquiry then please give us a call as your email may have been blocked.








    
        
			
			Allens Croft Nursery School

			

			Allens Croft Road

				Kings Heath
 
				Birmingham

				West Midlands
B14 6RP
			
 
			

			Contact Information

			

			    Lorraine Woodley - Office Manager

			
 Tel: 0121 675 0362

			  Email: enquiry@allenscn.bham.sch.uk

			

			Do NOT ring this number for NHS Enquiries
Please call 0121 466 4700
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            Friday 22 March 2024
            SCHOOL CLOSED - Teacher Training Day
            
        
    
	
        
            Monday 25 March 2024 - Thursday 28 March 2024
            Holiday Playscheme
            
        
    
	
        
            Monday 25 March 2024 - Friday 5 April 2024
            Easter Holiday
            
        
    
	
        
            Friday 29 March 2024
            Bank Holiday
            
        
    
	
        
            Monday 1 April 2024
            01/04/2024
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            CLOSED
            
        
    
	
        
            Monday 8 April 2024
            Summer Term begins
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            Bank Holiday
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            Monday 27 May 2024
            Bank Holiday
            
        
    
	
        
            Monday 27 May 2024 - Friday 31 May 2024
            Half Term Holiday
            
        
    
	
        
            Tuesday 28 May 2024 - Friday 31 May 2024
            Whitsun Playscheme
            
        
    
	
        
            Monday 3 June 2024
            Summer Term Resumes
            
        
    
	
        
            Monday 22 July 2024
            SCHOOL CLOSED - Teacher Training Day
            
        
    
	
        
            Monday 22 July 2024
            Summer Term Ends
            
        
    
	
        
            Tuesday 23 July 2024 - Friday 26 July 2024
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            Monday 29 July 2024 - Friday 2 August 2024
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            Monday 5 August 2024 - Friday 9 August 2024
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            Monday 19 August 2024 - Friday 23 August 2024
            Summer Play Scheme
            
        
    
	
        
            Monday 26 August 2024
            Bank Holiday
            
        
    
	
        
            Monday 26 August 2024 - Friday 30 August 2024
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